2-Needle,Post-bed,Unison-feed, Loe‘kstltch Machine
With Qrgamzed Sp!st Needle Bars

RR b ﬂ;:$£%$%%& SEYRHELEHdE I >

PLC-

HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1. As to "#01” and "#02” refer to the "Note” given at the bottom of the respective pages.
2. Codes on the "Qty” column
- Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.
+”0.1” and ”2.5” indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.
3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.

4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

N—Y YA NITHHIZBLT

L UARNR—UD#01, #02 Z0HIE, R—IF0" 2" 08H 2 BT X v,
BHEROoRFR, EHERL, 01, 26FDHER. B (B A—-MV) 2L FT.
HEHMO () 3, S 42EELTVW3TFRRTHEIL2ERLET,
1FARR—YP————— Bk, B THIILEEKL 27,

L

29294105
No.1182-00




CONTENTS
H X

1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS

....................................... 1
BHER - A ERBAR
2. MAIN SHAFT,HOOK DRIVING SHAFT DELIVERY & THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMPONENTS .. ...... 3
b - TREE) - KRR
3.ORGANIZE SPLIT NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS .. ... .00ttt 5
REtiE - EEE G
4. REPOSITIONING ARM & THREAD POST COMPONENTS . ... .00t 7
= EHL N - - KRR TEHF
5. NEEDLE BAR ROCKING COMPONENTS ...........coouiuninit i 9
STERIEEIRA (R
6. PRESSURE ADJUSTING & UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS . ... ........cocoio. .. 11
MAERAES - EikV R
7.FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS .. ..ottt e, 13
*% YR
8. HOOK SHAFT & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS ... .........ovuiiniiinni. 15
£l - THIER
9. PRESSER LIFTING SOLENQOID COMPONENTS(FOR AK—116A) ..o, 17
BEM X EITRERG (AK- 116 AflkR)
10. PRESSER LIFTING SOLENOID COMPONENTS(FORAK—-116B) ............. ... cooi... 19
HE X Ei%ERMR (AK—- 116 BIL#R)
1LHOOK COMPONENTS . ..ottt e e e e 21
ZEHF
12. LOWER THREAD WINDER MECHANISM COMPONENTS ...............cooiiiiiiiiiniiii, 22
ThEZHBEBHR
13. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS ... ...ttt 23
AR
14. GAUGE COMPONENTS(STANDARD PARTS) . ....ovitiiiit i 24
7Tk (BEEER)
15. TABLE & BELT COVER COMPONENTS ..........ooitiiimin i 25
F =T - )b N —ER
16. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS ... ..ottt et 27
AL THBERHR
17. ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS .. ...ttt e 28
)@ s R
18. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS ...t 29
R -V —ER
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS . ..o e e e e 30

eS|



1.FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS
ST - AA3EBIR
30—
33 ,




REF.NO _ _ROTE ___PART RO. _ . DESCRIPTION L S S aty
1 103-01950 FACE PLATE ASM, AAZ(I3) 1
2 B1150-141-HOA-A TOP COVER TV{4 1
3 230-07404 SIDE PLATE SPACER VYIRIHN -FA° -4 - 1
4 226-02601 BED SCREW STUD N yb YFay 4
5 B1129-521-000  THREAD GUIDE, UPPER M7y (Y1) 1
6 226-03609 THREAD GUIDE TINS ANTVH4 1
7 B1129-051-000  FRAME THREAD GUIDE, UPPER 1h7vH vz 1
8 B1140-526-000 TAKE-UP OIL SPLASHER FUETY IR =N Y 1
9 230-00656 HOOK COVER ASH, AHn -(I3) 2

10 230-00805 HOOK COVER SPRING AAN -0t % 2
11 230-00904 HOOK SHAFT SADDLE COVER P ESAZ MR 4
12 PH-0200162-C0  PIN D=2X16 A9t v Yh2X16 2
13 S8-7080520-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.9 W%y 1/8-44 L=4.9 2
14 S§-6110480-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 t7%Y" 11/64-40 L=4.3 8
15 104-39008 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER(JE) TV AN -(JEY3Y) 1
16 #01 CH-3002000-B1  LABEL(16) NFRIIFI94I-1(16) 1
17 #03 CM-3002000-01  ATTENTION SEAL b sh Fa947-4(16) 1
18 #01 CM-3002001-01  SAFETY LABEL, 1(SMALL),. Ty vIAat b 1(¥3v) 1
19 #02 CM-3002001-A1  SAFETY LABEL.,3 (SHALL). T v7AT  3(¥3v) 1

20 102-01200 RUBBER PLUG I-b - ITF X7 1

21 TA-1250504-R0O RUBBER PLUG ALY 3

22 TA-2100904-R0O  RUBBER PLUG ALY 1

23 TA-1250504-R0  RUBBER PLUG ALY 1

24 TA-1250504-R0O  RUBBER PLUG ALY 1

25 TA-2351004-RO  RUBBER PLUG ALY 1

26 TA-1270502-R0O  RUBBER PLUG ALY 1

27 TA-1250406-RO  RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 Aty D=12.5 L=4 1

28 TA-1250504-R0O  RUBBER PLUG ALY 1

29 $8-7110910-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 YAe7%y" 11/64-40 L=8.5 3

30 58-7110910-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 Yhe7%y" 11/64-40 L=8.5 5

31 $8-7090520-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 YWk7%7 9/64-40 L=4.5 1

32 $8-6111052-TP  SCREW nIHI7HE bh 1

33 S§5-7110910-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 YVe7%y" 11/64-40 L=8.5 2

34 §§8-7110510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 YILF%Y" 11/64-40 L= 5 1

35 §5-2090710-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 YAW¥7%3" 9/64-40 L=7 2

36 $8-2090710-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 YA¥7%3" 9/64-40 L=7 1

37 $8-2090710-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 YA#5%3" 9/64-40 L=7 1

38 SS8-3090610-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 V%Y 9/64-40 L=6 1

39 226-03708 FELT JIh 1

40 B1114-517-000 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE PIN AMTVIHE - 1

41 NS§-6620310-SP  NUT 3/16-32 uyhrryh 3/16-32 1

42 B3138-512-000  TAKE-UP SPRING ADJUSTING PLATE AMMNIN Z TYH FI-2IN Y 1

NOTE (7&)

#01....FOR DOMESTIC USE
#02.., . FOR EXPORT
#03..,.FOR JE

EAH
B Hi

JER



2. MAIN SHAFT,HOOK DRIVING SHAFT DELIVERY & THREAD TAKE~UP LEVER COMPONENTS
L - TEERE) - RAEBALR

10§ 0




REF.NO _ _NOTE ___PARTNO. _ _______._ DESCRIPTION _ _________. LS A S . Quy
1 103-05001 MAIN SHAFT D9y ) 1
2 103-05159 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT YUY IR 73 1
3 103-05100 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT Y9y y IR (1)
4 B1202-512-000 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT Y9V RIN TYYY (1)
5 230-10101 TAKE-UP LEVER Fvey 1
6 B1906-526-000 TAKE-UP LEVER Ve Y By 1
7 €Q-2520000-00 OIL WICK vy 0.1
8 B1907-526-000 TAKE-UP LEVER THRUST PIN VAV V2 | S 1
9 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK vy 0.02

10 §5-8151550-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 A2 15/64-28 L=15 1
11 226-11651 THRUST COLLAR ASM., B YR IZFAN T B(73) 1
12 226-11602 THRUST COLLAR, B YRy 9ZTAMIY B (1)
13 SB-1200002-00 BEARING 20X42 AT TYYr 20X42 (1)
14 §5-8661030-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=10 A%¥" 1/4-40 L=10 (2)
15 B1408-526-000 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD I MR PAVA 1
16 B1206-051-000 COUNTERWEIGHT ANEV ST 1
17 B1210-526-000 NEEDLE BAR CRANK PIN NYE - agvoey 1
18 CQ-3030000-00 OIL WICK vy 0.06
19 230-08055 MAIN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR ASM. VI IEZFAMNT(F3) 1
20 230-08006 MAIN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR Yy JA7AMY (1)
21 B1203-512-000 BUSHING, REAR vy y yynN 7Yy’ 1y
22 SM-8061002-TP SCREW M6 L=10 MA2Y" M6 L=10 (2)
23 230-01100 HAND WHEEL LV SV o 1
24 #01  230-01209 HAND WHEEL LVRVAN 1
25 SS-7681750-TP SCREW 9/32-28 L=16.5 W73 9/32-28 L=16.5 1
26 SS-8681650-TP SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 MARY" 9/32-28 L=16 1
27 SS5-8680540-SP SCREW 9/32-28 L=4.5 hA2Y* 9/32-28 L=4.5 1
28 $S-8680730-SP SCREW 9/32-28 L=7 M2y 9/32-28 L=7 1
29 S$S-8151780-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=17.0 A%y 15/64-28 L=17 1
30 SS-8152030-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=20 PA2¥" 15/64-28 L=20 1
31 SS-8150760-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7.0 MA%Y" 156/64-28 L=7 1
32 B1450-057-000 ADJUSTING FEED ECCERTRIC YIEIVHA 1
33 SS-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 A%y 1/4-40 L=6 2
34 B1214-019-000 SPROCKET RING A7°Bygh Vv 2
35 230-01308 TIMING BELT LAV 1
36 230-01407 UPPER SPROCKET YIX7° Oyh 1
37 230-01506 SPROCKET WHEEL YRZ7° oy b 1
38 B1305-055-000-A  SAFETY CLUTCH SPRING Tvevy-f N1 1
39 B1307-055-000 SAFETY CLUTCH HOOK T vy-F IR 1
40 B1308-055-000 SAFETY CLUTCH COUNTER-HOOK Ty vI-f ¥ %7 IR 1
41 B1309-055-000 COUNTER-HOOK SPRING Ty vI-F ¥ YA N2 1
42 B1310-055-000 SAFETY CLUTCH SMALL LINK Tyt vy-f 33-3y7 1
43 105-03605 SAFETY BASE ANk 1
44 230-01605 SAFETY CLUTCH Tvevyvt 1
45 B1313-055-000 SAFETY CLUTCH KNOB SLEEVE TV - ¥ Ay 9y 1
46 B1314-055-000 SAFETY CLUTCH SMALL LINK PIN Tyt vy-f 33-9v7 vy 1
47 230-01704 SAFETY CLUTCH DISK TvY vYIFIYN Yy 1
48 B1639-051-000 SPRING AYE Ay n 1
49 §§-6661110-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=11 7%y 1/4-40 L=11 2
50 230-01803 IDLER BUSH 7AN 5-7" ¥Ya 1
51 230-01902 IDLER SHAFT AN 5-3" 7 1
52 226-03906 UPPER SHAFT INNER METAL I IFARAR 1
53 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING Ej" 4hxy 5 1
54 SD-0640322-TP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.2 2 vy D=6.35 H=3.2 1
55 SD-0640322-TP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.2 A4 y3y D=6.35 H=3.2 1
56 §S-7681750-TP SCREW 9/32-28 L=16.5 YAt737" 9/32-28 L=16.5 1
57 S§-8090410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 MARY" 9/64-40 L=3.5 1
58 S$S-8151230-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 PA2Y° 15/64-28 L=12 2
59 S5-8681950-SP SCREW 9/32-28 L=19 A2 9/32-28 L=19 1
60 RE-1200000-K0 E-RING 12 Ef 4bR7 12 1
61 SM-8060802-TP SCREW M6 L=8 A2y M6 L=8 1
62 SS-8150710-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=T7 FA%Y" 15/64-28 L=7 1
63 S§-7120760-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=17.0 Yhe72y* 3/16-28 L=7 2

NOTE (&)

#01....FOR JA

JAMA



3. ORGANIZE SPLIT NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS

1S E R

FreHs




REF. NO __NOTE _ _PARTNO. _ _ __ ____ DESCRIPTION _ _________| S A S Qty
1 B1434-528-0A0 DRIVING ROD CRANK ASM. IYF M- BRI AP K3 1
2 B1434-528-000 REPOSITIONING BASE N)F-IAYHVA { (D
3 B1438-526-000 PLUG SCREW TYVHT 7 TRRY (4)
4 B1437-526-00A  SPRING L=21.7 MY ANk L=21.7 (2)
5 B1437-526-000 SPRING L=19.3 FYHY 70 % L=19.3 (2)
6 B1435-526-000 GUIDE STUD NS E (2)
7 B1436-526-000 DRIVING GUIDE STUD NF-Y 3=} -FYHY 2y (2)
8 B1431-526-000 SLIDE PIN NYF- AVHY 3-p - Y (1)
9 B1455-526-000  SLIDE BLOCK STUD AVHY 3-p -3y ) n

10 $S-8090410-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 1=3.9 A%y 9/64-40 L=3.9 (D
I1 B1439-528-000 COVER PLATE NGV EVE 1
12 SS-7090620-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6.1 YMeIFY 9/64-40 L=6.1 2
13 B1427-526-000 DRIVING BRACKET NIF-Y aVhY 3-p -4 4 1
14 B1431-528-000 REPOSITIONING BASE SHAFT IVEESING VZ M Eb A 1
15 B1432-528-000 WASHER VPR ING VT A 1
16 230-10275 NEEDLE BAR FRAME ASH, NF -3~} - (I3 1
17 B1401-526-0A0  NEEDLE BAR ASM, M - 23 (2)
18 B1401-526-000 NEEDLE BAR NYF - (2)
19 B1404-526-000  PLUG SCREW N - 7ARY (2)

20 B1405-526-000 PRESS BAR NF-3 AVF - (2)

21 B1406-526-000 SPRING NF-¥ AVF - XV-77 M % (2)

22 B1407-526-000  PRESS BAR SLEEVE NF-3 AYE - 29-7 (2)

23 B1409-526-000 BALL SLIDE STUD NF-Y ¥ - AN T 7 (2)

24 B1412-526-0A0 ADJUSTING SLIDE STUD ASM. N)F-3 F3-¥IAAN T 7 43 (2)

25 B1415-526-000  SPRING NF-3 7IIIN % (2)

26 B1416-526-000 COLLAR 32 (2)

27 B1425-526-000 SCREW 1/8-44 1=6 NN AMAZY (2)

28 B1410-526-000  BALL NF-I ¥ -h (12)

29 B1420-526-0A0 NEEDLE BAR BRACKET ASM. MIF -4 % 73 (D

30 SS-7111310-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=12.8 E32Y 11/64-40 L=12.8 (2)

31 230-10309 NEEDLE BAR FRAME SHAFT BASE ISFVEVISE M2 K| M

32 SS-8110750-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 AR 11/64-40 L=6.5 (n

33 B1429-526-0A0 NEEDLE BAR FRAME SHAFT ASM. MIF - 3-b -7 h3 (n

34 CQ-2520000-00 OIL WICK vy (0.1)

35 SS-8111010-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 A%y 11/64-40 L=9.5 (N

36 RE-0700000-K0 E-RING 7 Ef ZpAY 7 n

37 B1451-526-000 OIL FELT A - X2-27I0b (n

38 B1418-526-000 NEEDLE BAR FIXED PIN N -aF-y ) (2)

39 B1417-526-000  HALF RING NF -aF- A=V (4)

40 B1419-526-000  SCREW MY -3FAY 7 MARY” (2)

41 B1423-526-000 NEEDLE BAR GUIDE PLATE M - TYH{A (1

42 B1450-526-000 OIL FELT PRESSER ME - ¥2-2710bh A¥x n

43 WP-0480856-SP  WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 ¥ 4 % 4.8%X8.4X0.8 (1)

44 SD-0450401-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 4.5 H=4 2 YRy D=4.5 H=4 (1)

45 SS-6090540-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 LI%Y 9/64-40 L=5 (2)

46 230-10267 NEEDLE BAR FRAME ASH, MUE -3-1 -A 1 3 n

47 SS-8080310-SP SCREW 1/8-44 1= 2.8 MAZY* 1/8-44 1=2.8 (2)

48 230-10259 NEEDLE BAR FRAME BASE COMPL. S MUE VNS M5 ] (n

49 PS-0400222-K0  SPRING PIN A7V ey (D

50 B1510-526-000-A NEEDLE BAR LOWER BUSHING PMYF -JHAAN (n

51 B1453-526-00A  THRUST PLATE A YRAN ZFAMA A (n

52 B1453-526-00B  THRUST PLATE T=0.6 YAMN ZFAME T=0.6 (n

53 B1453-526-00C  THRUST PLATE C AR ZFAMMA C (H

54 WP-0480856-SP  WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 34 4 % 4.8X8.4X0.8 1

55 MC-3210014-00 NEEDLE 134-35 #140 N 134-35 #140 2

56 230-10507 UPPER FEED BAR GUIDE YYRIVE o AN 1

57 S$S-7110910-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 b2y 11/64-40 L=8.5 2

58 B1423-051-000 NEEDLE BAR FRAME GUIDE - -2 TYH 1

59 S$S-9111010-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 oyhsE Wb 11/64-40 L=9.5 1



4. REPOSITIONING ARM & THREAD POST COMPONENTS

SHE L S~




REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _PARTNO. _____ _ _ _ DESCRIPTION _ _________1 LA S S Qty
1 B1440-526-0A0 BALL JOINT ASM. by aqvh o3 1
2 B1440-526-000  BALL JOINT, LEFT by adyp ex ) (1
3 NM-6050550-SD  NUT M5X0.8 oyH7¥Yh M5X0.8 b4 Y3y (1)
4 B1441-526-000  ADJUSTING SHAFT ROD FI-2IY 7 YN (1)
5 NM-6050001-SP  NUT M5 nyh7+yh K5X0.8 132 (D
6 B1442-526-000 BALL JOINT, RIGHT IS @)
7 B1443-526-00A NEEDLE STOP SHIFTING ARM NIFLYNYHY S 1
8 NM-6050001-SP  NUT M5 oyhs#9 N M5X0.8 1y 1
9 SS-6111010-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 v7%y" 11/64-40 L=9.5 1

10 B1447-526-000 REPOSITIONING LEVER SHAFT NG VRS A 1
11 SS-7110740-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 wAL3xY" 11/64-40 L=7 2
12 B1445-526-0AA CHANGING LEVER ASH. AYIVLN - 591y 1
13 SS-6110430-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.0 v53y" 11/64-40 L=4 1
14 102-14609 TENSION RELEASE BAR 1PapA AYE - 1
15 PS-0600562-KP  SPRING PIN Z7° V) eV 6X56 1
16 NS-6620310-SP NUT 3/16-32 uyhrFys 3/16-32 1
17 SS-6621210-SP SCREW 3/16-32 L=12 v33y° 3/16-32 L=13 1
18 102-15069 THREAD TENSION ASM. 1.2 1hFavy 73 1
19 B3128-051-000 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING, A 1RMIN X (N

20 101-24501 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING STUD "SIV (1

21 B3127-051-000 TENSION RELEASE PIN, SHORT X ey (M

22 B3127-527-000 PIN B {balA bV B (1

23 B3134-521-000 TENSION RELEASE LEVER {h2NA{ % (1

24 SD-0470281-SP  HINGE SCREW D=4.7 H=2.8 4 vzy D=4,7 H=2.8 (2)

25 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 oIArFIN 11/64-40 (N

26 102-15051 TENSION BASE PLATE ASH. 1b5397 & 418 73 (n

27 101-24204 THREAD TENSION POST, A 2 {14} F3-4 - A (N

28 B3214-047-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DISC 1M3-3 45 (4)

29 D3168-555-H0B  SPRING 241 4AMFIIIN % (2)

30 110-72402 THREAD TENSION NUT 24 1 {1 avy Fyb (2)

3] 101-24303 THREAD TENSTON PCST, B &A1 ¥3-% - B €))

32 B3126-051-000 TENSION DISC 1h#3-Y 45 (4)

33 B3132-051-000 TENSION DISC HOLDER 1h#3-3¥%5 ¥z (2)

34 B3129-526-000 TENSION SPRING (1.2) AMI-3 n 3 (1.2) (2)

35 B3120-125-000 ROTATING STOPPER IhF2-I95 BLFVR A (2)

36 110-72204 TENSION NUT 1MFavy Fob (2)

37 B3125-012-000  THREAD TENSION NUT {pF2-3 9} (1)

38 B3125-527-000 TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE AMMY N 2Hy (D

39 B3141-527-000 PRESSER COLLAR IMNIN % TYHEST (D

40 SS-8080610-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=5.5 FARXY" 1/8-44 L=5.5 n

41 SS-8080410-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=3.5 MR 1/8-44 L=3.5 (N

42 SS-7090520-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 YILI3Y 9/64-40 L=4.5 (1

43 B3138-527-000 ADJUSTING PLATE B {MMIN 2 F2-¥94% B (N

44 B3140-527-000 THREAD TENSION POST AMNIN 2 BFh & 4 (1)

45 B3128-527-000 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING B 1M X B (1

48 B3137-527-0A0 TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE ASM. IMIN 3 7V 3 (2)

47 B3139-527-000 COLLAR AMMIN X T TH5- (n

48 B3142-527-000 TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE PLATE {MMIN R TVH1A (n

49 B3143-527-000 TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE STUD IRNIN X BN & AT ) (1

50 WP-0450801-SP  WASHER (S (1)

51 B1449-526-000 REPOSITIONING LEVER SPRING AVBY I5-UN < N R (N

52 B1448-526-~000 REPOSITIONING LEVER AVHY IF-bn - (n

53 SD-0601171-SP HINGE SCREW D=6  H=11.7 2 Viy' D=6 H=11.7 (D

54 SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 YIL53y 11/64-40 L=7 2



5. NEEDLE BAR ROCKING COMPONENTS
SHEETEBIBA LR




102-04709
230-10408
PT-0302000-S0
230-08303
230-02306

NEEDLE BAR FRAME ROCK SHAFT

ROCK SHAFT FRONT CRANK
TAPERED PIN 3.0X20
OCK SHAFT REAR CRANK

ROCK SHAFT FRONT BUSHING

MF - 3-p -7 )

MNVF 9Igh ot V7 oy
F-n ey 3X20

MF 9avy 97 vy
NE YITN OF IYIAAN

00 ~3 O U1+ W Do —

—
S W

#01
#01
#01

230-02405

B1410-771-000
B1414-232-000
B1414-232-00A
B1414-232-00B

ROCK SHAFT REAR BUSHING

STUD

SQUARE BLOCK
CRANK SLIDE BLOCK
GUIDE ROLLER

S E S AT )]
NIF - 3-b - T Iy
hraw

MIE -2 % Fvi{an

ME -4 % 7vi{an

bt et el e
O W DD —

CQ-2020000-00
B1437-051-000
230-02504
230-02603
230-02702

0IL WICK

OIL WICK RETAINER
NEEDLE BAR FRAME ROD
ROCK SHAFT CRANK
CONNECTING STUD

ayy

I-b - VT ayviia
MYE 3gh guyhe

Iy 9oy

EVISINZ S A

IS = e = —
O W 3o

SD-0900701-TP
NS-6680320-SP
NS-6150310-SP
NS-6150310-SP
SS-6110520-TP

HINGE SCREW D= 9 H=7

NUT 9/32-28
NUT 15/64-28
NUT 15/64-28
SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.5

2 vx¥ D=9 N=7
ayhFh 9/32-28
IR 165/64-28
nyh73yh 15/64-28
v7%y" 11/64-40 L=4.5

[T
B —|

SS-6121610-TP
SS-6121610-TP

NOTE (¥:&d)

SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5
SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5

#01. ... SELECTIVE PART

-10 -

v7%y* 3/16-28 L=15,5
v73y* 3/16-28 L=15.5

BIRES

—_—
— | bt et et et et et et bt e DO = = = = ] e



7. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
1% B

—27

29

)
<.
\\
\\
’> 20
//
<78
\\
\\

-13 -



___________________________ IZ'E_S_(}_R_I_P_T_I__O_N_____._______t__‘/__x 1 Qty
1 103-15000 FEED ROCKER I 495 1
2 103-15109 FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK AANEDY BF 1
3 103-15208 FEED ROCK CONNECTING ROD RANEDY VI ThY 1
4 226-09200 FEED ROCK SHAFT CONNECTING ROD PEES o vl TN 1
5 103-15505 PLATE A7) FAVNRVA474 2
[ 726-09606 FEED DRIVING ROCKER BLOCK, S AIVFITEIEAHTT N S 7
7 230-03106 FEED REGULATOR AV £39894 4 1
8 230-03254 FEED DRIVING ROCKER ASM. VA EVASL IAUED) 1
9 230-03353 FEED BAR ASM. ALEACE)] 1

10 230-03304 FEED BAR Arya 4 (1)

T TOT-07302 FEED BAR FORK TIVE {785 % D

12 $5-9151440-CP SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 ayhrE W 15/64-28 L=14 (D

13 WP-0621016-SD WASHER 6.2X13X1 L% b % 6.2X13X1 ()

14 230-03403 STICH DIAL AEY 14 1

15 $S-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 M%Y 1/4-40 L=8 1

16 BT633-470-000 STOPPER PLATE AIVFI-E931 9518 1

17 B1513-280-000 TENSION SPRING b2 ZaR AN 1

18 B1148-555-000 SPRING A7) F3-% UM 1

19 B1604-012-000-A FEED BAR SHAFT A 4y 1

20 B1610-512-000 FEED DRIVING SL1DE BLOCK 3 3-4 A2) WT Y 1

71 BT653-470-000 PIN TICY T

22 230-03601 FEED DRIVE ECCENTRIC CAM ZANEIY N 1

23 B1636-581-B00 NEEDLE BEARING B =ML ATIY B 1

24 230-03700 THRUST COLLAR ZANXIY AR 1

25 230-07305 FEED ROCK SHAFT NPV 1

26 T10T-06102 BUSHING AMNEIVT T ITARN 2

27 230-03809 FEED REGULATOR CONNECTING ROD Ar)Faveyayh 1

28 226-10109 ROD PIN ArVFavey sy 1y 1

29 226-10406 SPRING BRACKET APVFIAVEIX AN 308 1

30 102-07405 PIN VA EVATI ] 1

31 T0T-08009 OTL SEAL F YA - 7 A% 1

32 102-07116 FEED REGULATOR SCREW b UASEVASR VA 1

33 210-26307 SPRING HOLDER Lynt InT 3hy 1

34 101-07506 REVERSE FEED SHAFT ¥ YIROUN -3 ) 1

35 B1624-380-00A REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER A2y 1

36 CS-T0212TT-SK THRUST COLLAR D=10.2 W=12 23785 D=10.2 W=12 T

37 $S-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 MAZY" 1/4-40 L=6 2

38 CS-147121B-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=14.72 W=1 Z3ZAN7 D=14.72 W=12 /3 2

39 CS-1471212-SH THRUST COLLAR D=14.72 W=12 Z3Zh9% D=14.72 W=12 (2)

40 $S-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 MY 1/4-40 L=6 (4)

4T RO-0742407-00 RUBBER RING L2 T

42 RE-0500711-KP SNAP RING 5 Ul 4h47 5 1

43 SD-0960701-TP HINGE SCREW D=9  H=7 & vy D=9 N=7 1

44 SD-0800422-CP HINGE SCREW D=8 H=4.2 2 vxy D=8 H=4.2 1

45 CQ-2020000-00 0IL WICK 3y 0.1

15 230-03908 FEED LEVER F7V53 T

47 230-04005 FEED LEVER BASE AryFax 4 1

48 230-04104 FEED LEVER SUPPORT ArYFa$4T 1

49 #01  135-16703 SL1DE BLOCK B A7y 37373 B 1

50 #01  135-16604 SLIDE BLOCK A A7y 3733 A 1

51 FOT 135-19202 SLCIDE BLOCK bV s VE T

52 $S-7090710-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6.8 YIEF2Y 9/64-40 L=6.8 2

53 SM-6061602-TP SCREW M6 L=16 oyhI7HE Wb 4

54 WP-0651056-SD WASHER 6.5X11X1 t5¥ F % 6.5X11X1 4

55 SD-0791051-SP HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H=10.5 ¥ V3 D=7.94 H=10.5 1

56 SI-079060T-SP HINGE SCREW D=7.94 =6 T vxy D=7.94 H=6 1

57 $5-8151150-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 MAZY 15/64-28 L=10.5 1

58 $8-6121610-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 t7%y 3/16-28 L=15.5 1

59 $S-7110910-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 W7y 11/64-40 L=8.5 4

60 $$-6110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 Sz 2

51 SS=GI1ZI610-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 5%y 3/16-28 L=15.5 T

62 $S-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 N2 11/64-40 L=8 2

63 $S-6121050-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L= 9.5 t5%y° 3/16-28 L=9.5 1

64 $S-6661110-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=11 t32y" 1/4-40 L=11 2

65 $5-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 b33y 11/64-40 L=7 2

66 SS=7TIT0510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 WesRy 1176440 L= 5 T

67 S§-7111310-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=12.8 IIE52y 11/64-40 L=12.8 2

68 SM-8050502-TP SCREW M5 L=5 MY 1

69 NS-6680320-SP NUT 9/32-28 oyhrIY 9/32-28 1

70 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 uyhrYy 15/64-28 1

71 RE=0500000-K0 E-RING EF 2Ky 5 1

72 $S-8661040-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=10 MA2Y 1/4-40 L=10 1

NOTE (#:32) #01....SELECT1VE PART SRARER

- 14 —



8. HOOK SHAFT & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS

EWh - THIRIMR

16:-17:-18:-19

15—



REF.NO _ _NOTE _ = PARTNO. _ __ ____ __ DESCRIPTION ________ LS S SE Qty .
1 230-04203 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT VZ Vel 1
2 B1802-053-000  HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING, FR IR 7 XTHN 1
3 230-04302 BUSHING, INTERMEDIATE YR FFIAAN 1
4 B1807-512-000 BUSHING B, INTERMEDIATE I8 7 FhAL B 1
5 B1816-512-000 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT, LARGE AV YA 5 1
6 S$S-8152030-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=20 MAZY 15/64-28 L=20 1
7 SS-8151150-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 MA%Y 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
8 SS-8151150-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 A%y 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
9 SS-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 MEY 1/4-40 L=§ 4

10 230-04708 HOOK SHAFT SPACER BYY JANT % 2

I1 230-07900 HOOK SHAFT BASE AN IR P

12 230-04500 HOOK SHAFT BASE,LOWER METAL BT IR AVARN 2

13 230-04609 HOOK SHAFT VAo 2

14 230-04807 OPENER -7 - 2

15 230-04906 OPENER GUIDE ARM -7 F-FVH9F 2

16 #01 101-12001 HOOK SHAFT GEAR, A T XYM ON A P

17 #01 101-12100 HOOK SHAFT GEAR, B AN 7 XY A B 2

18 #01 101-12209 HOOK SHAFT GEAR, C NI Ay e C 2

19 #01 101-11904 HOOK SHAFT GEAR BYYT 2AY A 2

20 230-08105 LOWER METAL LUBRICATING FELT YAPAUAZ VY UE SUNYES NN 2

21 SM-6061602-TP ~ SCREW M6 L=16 uINITFE Wh 1

22 WP-0651056-SD  WASHER 6.5X11X1 v3¥ F % 6.5X11X1 4

23 SM-6040802-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 uyAITHE Wb 2

24 $S-8150710-SP  SCREW . 15/64-28 L=7 A2y 15/64-28 L=7 2

25 $S-8660530-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 MAEY 1/4-40 L=4.5 6

26 PS-0300062-KE SPRING PIN 3X6 Z7° Vv ey 3X6 2

27 230-03502 VERTICAL FEED CAM PAEVL M VAT 1

28 SS-8150710-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 MEY 15/64-28 L=7 2

NOTE (i) #01....SELECTIVE PART BIEL

- 16 -



9.PRESSER LIFTING SOLENOID COMPONENTS(FOR AK—-1164A)

HEMX ETRERR (AK— 116 ALER)

-17 -



REF.NO _ _NOTE _ __PARTNO. _ . DESCRIPTION _ ______ ___._ S S B Qty _ _
1 GAK-A160104A0 AK DRIVING LINK ASM, AKYY#(73) 1
2 GAK-A1603040 AK CYLINDER ASM. AKYDVA" (73) (1
3 PA-4002002-00 AIR CYLINDER 7yIva (n
4 GAK-A1604000 AK CYLINDER BASE AKIDVA -} & 4 (2)
5 GAK-A1605000 CYLINDER CONNECTING SHAFT YA - A4 (1)
6 (GAK-33035000 SOLENOCID COLLAR YW I1N A5- (n
7 GAK-33011000 SOLENOID ARM, A ADEASSa (1)
8 GAK-33013000 SOLENOID PIN COLLAR JUIAN e vhS- ()
9 GAK-33012000 SOLENOID PIN AZZE M A (1)

10 §S-6121210-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 5%y 3/16-28 L=12 (1)
11 SM-8050502-TP SCREW Mb L=b STV (N
12 NKM-6080001-SE  NUT M8 nyarFyh M8 1ya (1
13 SH-6081802-TP  SCREW nyhy7FE bh (4)
14 GAK-33014000 SNAP RING U 4hAY (2)
15 PJ-3010651-04 HALF UNION Zh - b (2)
16 GAK-A16020A0 AK WINDOW PLATE ASH. AR 1H(73) (N
17 GAK-A16020B0 WINDOW PLATE ASM. Y AT Y (1)
18 GAK-41606000 SOLENOID LINK YV I4 V7 (1)
19 GAK-33027000 SOLENOID ARM V4N 95 B (n

20 GAK-33028000 SOLENOID SHAFT VAL A (1)

21 SD-0720331-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 = 3.3 2 V¥ D=7.24 H=3.3 (N

22 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 oyh7Ivh 15/64-28 (1)

23 SS-7121410-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 b33y 3/16-28 L=14 (N

24 WP-1021016-SD  WASHER 5% b % 10.2X18X1 ()

25 RE-0700000-K0  E-RING 7 Ef 4pAY 7 (1)

26 GAK-33024000 SOLENOID LINK HOLDER VY (D

27 SS-6110480-SP -~ SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 t5%y" 11/64-40 L=4.3 (D

28 §S-6151040-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10 5%y 15/64-28 L=10 (2)

29 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 ayAr#Ih 15/64-28 (2)

30 103-12106 KNEE LIFTER FRONT LEVER ¥ 77 vIFa 1

31 103-11504 HOLDER STUD T IrvvrY ) 1

32 103-12213 SPRING e 7y Fan x 1

33 SD-0790361-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H= 3.6 2 vay D=7.94 H=3.6 1

34 GAK-A16070A0 KNEE LIFT REAR LEVER ASM. e 7 7ha(s3) 1

35 103-11801 LEVER SHAFT ROLLER ¥ 75 7hFay yan 1

36 §S-7090530-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 b33y 9/64-40 L=4.5 1

37 SD-0720331-SP HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 3.3 2 v3y D=7.24 H=3.3 1

38 GAK-88040000 PIN ¥ 7 Ak ey 1

39 GAK-81007040 KNEE LIFTER SWITCH ASM. ¥ 2YF (73) 1

40 GAK-81007000 KNEE LIFTER SWITCH BRACKET ey 2{9¥7" 559 (1)

41 GAK-81008000 © HOLDER ¥ 7FY INA(A (N

42 GAK-81009000 ROD ¥ 7y s (n

43 SM-9061850-SC  SCREW M6 L=18 nyhrE b M6 L=18 (2)

44 SL-4041091-SC  SCREW M4 L=10 FATIZY bAZ M4X0.7 L=10  (2)

45 PX-0200020-00  ACTUATOR 7r#1I-H- (1)

46 PV-0105030-00 VALVE AVE AV AN VT (n

47 PJ-0460590-02 ELBOW b (1

48 PJ-3010605-04  JOINT ARb-F 3z Y 3V (1)

49 BT-0600401-EB  TUBE f1-7° (1.75)

50 180-35006 CABLE MARK NO. 1 74¥-v-7(1) (1)

51 180-35105 WIRE MARK (2) 74%-v-7(2) (D

52 SK-3513200-SC  WOOD SCREW D=5.1 L=32 whEs2y D=5.1 L=32 (2)

53 PF-0552100-A0 FILTER REGULATER ASM. TLVA V¥ ab-4 73 1

54 PJ-3040652-01 ELBOW UNION 6XPT1/4 I 22ty 1

55 F1021-003-000 HOSE JOINT F-2 ¥ a{vh 1

56 SL-4041291-SC  SCREW M4 L=12 FA' 232 YAZ M4 L=12 p)

57 WP-0430801-SC  WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 ¥ I % 4.3X9X0.8 2

58 NM-6040001-SC  NUT M4 IYArFI M4 2

- 18 -



10. PRESSER LIFTING SOLENOID COMPONENTS(FOR AK—-116B)

HEMEZ FITEEEZ (AK—11 6 BAR)

-19 —



REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _ PARTNO. _ ________ DESCRIPTION _____ ____. LS A T S, Gty _
1 GAK-A16010A0 AK DRIVING LINK ASM. AKYD#(73) 1
2 GAK-A16030A0 AK CYLINDER ASM, ARV (73) (n
3 PA-4002002-00  AIR CYLINDER 7YV (N
4 GAK-A1604000 AK CYLINDER BASE ARYIVA -p &0 4 (2)
5 GAK-A1605000 CYLINDER CONNECTING SHAFT IR -N A4 (n
6 GAK-33035000 SOLENOID COLLAR YV AN B3- n
7 GAK-33011000 SOLENOID ARM, A YVI4h 95 A (N
8 GAK-33013000 SOLENOID PIN COLLAR YUIAN b Vg (H
9 GAK-33012000 SOLENOID PIN UZZIE (N

10 SS-6121210-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 v5%7" 3/16-28 L=12 (N
IT SM-8050502-TP  SCREW M5 L=5 FAZY (D
12 NM-6080001-SE  NUT M8 uYHIFI M8 1y (n
13 SM-6081802-TP ~ SCREW aYhI7FE Wb (4)
14 GAK-33014000 SNAP RING Ul AbAY (2)
15 PJ-3010651-04  HALF UNION AML-b (2)
16 GAK-416020A0 AK WINDOW PLATE ASM. AKY} 14(73) (0
17 GAK-A16020B0 WINDOW PLATE ASM. b 1Ay Y (1)
18 GAK-A1606000 SOLENOID LINK ADEL N7 (n
19 GAK-33027000 SOLENOID ARM YV I4N 95 B (N

20 GAK-33028000 SOLENOID SHAFT YVIAN Iy (1)

21 SD-0720331-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 Ii= 3.3 2v2y D=T.24 H=3.3 (D

22 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 ayHrIYh 15/64-28 (D

23 S$$-7121410-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 b2y 3/16-28 L=14 (D

24 WP-1021016-SD  WASHER L34 % 10.2X18X1 (D

25 RE-0700000-K0  E-RING 7 Er AvA7 7 (N

26 GAK-33024000 SOLENOID LINK HOLDER VyrHI (N

27 SS-6110480-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 v9%y 11/64-40 L=4.3 (D

28 S$S-6151040-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10 t9%y 15/64-28 L=10 (2)

29 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 ayhr+Yh 15/64-28 (2)

30 103-12106 KNEE LIFTER FRONT LEVER ¥ 75 vIFa 1

31 103-11504 HOLDER STUD (S ARV |

32 103-12213 SPRING e 7y Fan i 1

33 SD-0790361-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H= 3.6 2 vay D=7.94 H=3.6 1

34 GAK-A16070A0 KNEE LIFT REAR LEVER ASHM. ¥ 7 7bra(sy) 1

35 103-11801 LEVER SHAFT ROLLER ¥ 75 Jbyady yan 1

36 SS-7090530-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 YAv5%y" 9/64-40 L= 1

37 SD-0720331-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 3.3 & v2y D=T.24 H=3. 1

38 GAK-88040000 PIN ¥ 7y aak oe Y 1

39 GAK-A1401040 AIR COMPONENTS ASM. ITHYIL(I3) 1

40 GAK-A1401000 SOLENCID VALVE MOUNTING PLATE FTYYT AT YNIYIAA (1)

41 GAK-29007000 FILTER REGULATOR 7403 V¥ ab-& (1)

42 GAK-A14030A0 SOLENOID VALVE ASHM. YVIAN AT (23) (D

43 GAK-29011000 NIPPLE I7-9% 57 (n

44 GAK-29009000 ELBOW 7L9T9% FA (INE ) (1)

45 GAK-29010000 ELBOW B 74979% 7B (IhF ) (1)

46 GAK-29015000 JOINT A 74979% FA(APV-M) (1)

47 GAK-29016000 SPEED CONTROLLER ke ay (D

48 BT-0600401-EB  TUBE f1-7° (0.18)

49 BT-0600401-EB  TUBE $1-7° (1.1)

50 BT-0600401-EB  TUBE f1-7° (1.2)

51 GAK-A14020A0 CORD ASM. 1-b (73) (1)

52 B3538-112-000 OIL RETURN TUBE HOLDER B8 N 47 R (1)

53 SH-4061001-SB  SCREW M6 L=10 FAT 23y M6 L=10 (2)

54 SM-4032501-SB SCREW M3X0.5 L=25.0 Fa" 33y M3X0.5 L=25 (2)

55 SL-4030691-SC  SCREW M3X6 FAT I3y bAZ M3X0.5 L=6 (D

56 SK-3482500-SC - WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=25 YVE7%y" D=4.8 L=25 4

—-920 —



11. HOOK COMPONENTS

%

rT_“_“—-—_____—___—: _________
AN
[N\
N ST
|
|
|
|
|
|
|

g

16 I 14—

|
l 11
|\
: ~_ 13
| N
l
|
]
|
|
|
|
|
| te-nLS
l
l
- ]

REF.NO _NOTE _ _PARTNO. _________DESCRIPTION & v o 4 _______Qy_ _
1 230-29051 HOOK WITH CAP ASM. PINIHT(73) (¥Y97° V%) 2
2 230-25000 HOOK VAY (2)
3 230-27063 INNER HOOK ASM. YD ¥ (73) (2)
4 230-29069 CAP ASM. ¥y7 (13) (2)
5 230-29002 CAP o7 (2)
6 230-25802 TENSION SPRING FavUIYn % (2)
7 230-29101 SPRING ARIPIN & (2)
8 230-26107 SCREW FaVIN xFaveIRy (2)
9 230-26206 SCREW FayIN FIRFY (2)

10 230-29200 SCREW AVIPIN AR (2)
11 230-25307 HOLDER YEN YT (2)
12 230-25406 HOOK PLATE IS, (2)
13 230-26404 FELT 7z} (2)
14 107-23104 PRESSER SETSCREW UFD IFFT PARY” (6)
15 228-14008 SCREW NYIRAZY (4)
16 SS-1092810-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=25.4 533 2
17 D9117-141-E00  BOBBIN R EF ey 2

-921 -



12. LOWER THREAD WINDER MECHANISM COMPONENTS
TAREZHERR

1 225-37559 BOBBIN DEVICE ASM. AMYEYIF (1) 1
2 225-37658 BOBBIN FITTING BASIS COMPL. ARRENIYIR A (F9a7 ) (1)
3 225-37856 BOBBIN SHAFT COMPL, MR 7(hya ) (1)
4 225-38151 BOBBIN CAM SHAFT COMPL. ARREDAY 2 (97 %) (1)
5 225-38300 BOBBIN LEVER ATELA - (1)
6 225-38409 ADJUSTING PLATE IS A2 EVASEL] (D)
7 B3212-761-000 LATCH SPRING FUV AN (1)
8 225-38607 SPRING IS EANNLE I (1)
9 106-18304 VERTICAL ROLLER WASHER I Ak v o-3 Uy (2)

10 A3216-001-00A RUBBER RING T A (7 597) (1)

i1 B3205-210-000 CUSHION P AN A (1)

12 B1148-141-H00 SPRING A7) FINRY by Ak (1)

13 RC-0560711-KP RETAINING RING Ch 4biy (1)

14 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING Ed 447 5 (1)

15 R0-0922702-00 RUBBER RING 0yyy° (1)

16 SS-8110422-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 MzS" 11/64-40 L=4 )

17 $5-6121030-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 t7%y 3/16-28 L=10 3

18 B3213-205-000 BOBBIN WINDER DRIVING WHEEL IS L VANRM2 1

19 §$S-8111610-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=15.5 A%y 11/64-40 L=15.5 2

20 105-02300 THREAD CUTTER ANEV Y 44 1

21 SS-6090620-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 t7%¥ 9/64-40 L=6 2

22 107-04153 BOBBIN THREAD GUIDE PLATE ASM. MISETIVASELLICRY! 1

23 107-04104 BOBBIN THREAD GUIDE PLATE ISETAVASEEL (1)

24 100-88003 THREAD GUIDE 8 A1F AMFIIIE T TV (1)

25 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 oyAhrIvr 11/64-40 (1)

76 B3216-047-000 BOBEIN WINDER TENSION NUT FISEESI S (1

27 D3168-555-HOB SPRING A1 AMITIN % ()

28 B3214-047-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DISC IMa-3 45 (2)

29 101-24204 THREAD TENS10N POST, A 2 L1{MI-F - A (1)

30 $5-7621040-SP SCREW 3/16-32 L=19.5 YAty 3/16-32 L=9.5 2

-99 —



13. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS

*rim B4R

1

\

i

|

! :

A
Lo \\ //
// \\/ ’ / -
/ e
REF. NO ~ NOTE =~ PARTN. =~~~ DESCRIPTION L . DU 5 A

1 103-21602 FELT A9 1
2 103-21701 OIL RETURN WICK B2y 7Thh 1
3 B3526-226-000 OIL SPONGE hya- 1 33¥ 1
4 BP-8000000-00 VINYL TUBE, WHITE D=8 brz-bh N7 8 0.3
5 EA-9502B05-00 CABLE CLIP F-7 Wy 7 1
6 B3508-512-000 OIL FELT HOLDER hVVi- JIh A AT 1
7 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK ayy 0.2
8 SS-7111140-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 INLIET” 1
9 SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 IVe3Rxy 11/64-40 L=7 1
10 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 nyhsFvh 11/64-40 1
11 PS-0600241-00 SPRING PIN 6X24 770y ety 6.0X24 1

- 93—



14. GAUGE COMPONENTS(STANDARD PARTS)
7—VRR (B

REF. N0 _NOTE PARENO. .
1 230-15001 THROAT PLATE, ( 10MM) A {2 (10MM) 1
2 230-16900 THROAT PLATE HOLDER , 10MM nYAA95 (10MM) 1
3 230-07503 ECCENTRIC ROLLER AYYyan 2
4 230-07602 HINGE SCREW AYIYVIRR VRYy 2
5 S5-5110810-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 b7A%Y 11/64-40 L=8 8
[ $5-6090620-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 ¥5%7° 9/64-40 L=6 2
7 $5-2090810-SPp SCREW 9/64-40 L=17.5 Y72y 9/40 L=7.5 2
8 230-18658 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 10MM FHI7Y(10MM) (73) 1
9 230-18609 PRESSER FOOT, 10MM A7y (10MM) (1)
10 230-19409 FINGER GUARD M (1)
11 SS-7091110-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=10.5 YAE5%3" 9/64-40 L=10.5 I
12 230-20209 FEED DOG, 10MM A79(10MM)2.4X3.8 1
13 §S-7110340-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.2 YAk323" 11/64-40 L= 3.2 1
14 107-83355 FEED FOOT ASM. 10MM 17979 (73)10MM 1
15 107-83306 FEED FOOT ASM. 10MM 27977 (10MM) (1
16 SM-6040552-TP SCREW M4 L=4.5 oYhI7HE Ab M4 L=4.5 D
17 230-23856 NEEDLE CLAMP LEFT ASM. 10MM MIB A(kS Y)10MM(73) 1
18 230-21306 NEEDLE CLAMP 10MM MY A(1OMM) (1)
19 55-8080660-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=5.5 A%y 1/8-44 L=5.5 (n
20 B1403-526-000 THREAD GUIDE NN X ARV (n
21 5S-5060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.8 522y 3/32-56 L=2.8 (N
22 B1425-526-000 SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 RYL ANARY 2
23 230-21355 NEEDLE CLAMP RIGHT ASM.10MM AR AR ) 10MM(73) 1
24 230-21306 NEEDLE CLAMP 10MM AYR A(10MM) (1)
25 SS-8080660-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=5.5 MY 1/8-44 L=5.5 (1)
26 B1403-526-000 THREAD GUIDE WIS A% 21 (1)
27 $5-5060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.8 M2y 3/32-56 L=2.8 (1)

—94 —



15.TABLE & BELT COVER COMPONENTS

F—=TN - RV N HNA—-FEBR

— 95—



REF.NO _ _NOTE _ __PARTNO. _ ________ DESCRIPTION _________. LR T aty
1 230-12859 BELT COVER (LABEL STICK) NN - (5N V%) 1
2 230-12909 BELT COVER (REAR) AN - (93m) 1
3 230-13006 BELT COVER (UNDER) NN -(34) 1
4 230-13105 SYNCHRO SUPPORT Jvynttz 1
5 D8232-141-E00  BELT COVER SUPPORT AN - YF2Y 4
6 SS-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 k733 11/64-40 L=6 6
7 5$S-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 k543" 11/64-40 L=6 3
8 SS-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 YIb5%y 11/64-40 L= 5 1
9 SS-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 k7%y" 11/64-40 L=6 2

10 105-28800 FRAME SUPPORT BAR M7 g Y 1
11 230-12701 OBLIQUE TABLE FIAF-T N 1
12 B8213-012-000  BED HINGE CONNECTION (DA 2
13 B8206-012-000  FELT CUSHION b-7" 7¥yay 4
14 B8209-012-000 RUBBER CUSHION b-7" HHI3 A 4
15 105-29600 WASHER vy ¥ 2
16 105-39906 SET NAIL [PVES 8
17 230-12602 FLAT TABLE L37-7" 0 1
18 107-72952 OIL RESERVOIR ASH. 77 395(9%) 1
19 B8202-205-000 OIL MANAGEMENT 77" 73% 1
20 B8111-220-000  WASHER T7 I3 ¥ h % 1
21 B8112-220-000  OIL SEAL 77 53% RANT-N 1
22 B9121-012-000 OIL CAN J7 ey 1
23 SM-3031401-SE  SCREW M3X0.5 L=14 vlhazy M3X0.5 L=14 4
24 NM-6030001-SC  NUT M3 Iyh739h M3X0.5 1¥z2 4
25 107-48101 0IL REMOVING SETSCREW PACKING T7" FFXPARY" N vkY 8
26 WP-0320501-SC  WASHER M3 L% 4 % 3.2X7X0.5 4
27 SK-3241601-SC  WOOD SCREW D=2.4 L=16 YIt71¥" D=2.4 L=16 8

~ 926 —



16. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS

ST TEEERBR

REF.NO NOTE ~ PARTNO. .~~~ DESCRIPTION ¥ vk Ao Gty

1 D3301-772-TAB  THREAD STAND ASM. 1MAFY9F 73 1
2 B3319-704-L00  THREAD GUIDE )37 (1
3 SM-6061610-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 t33%y" M6 L=15 (2)
4 B3318-704-L00-A THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT 14595 IANFY (2)
5 B3311-704-000  SPOOL REST ROD CAP 1MATE -%Yy7° (n
6 111-85204 SPOOL REST ROD,UPPER M358 9 91 §))
7 B3305-704-000-A SPOOL REST ROD JOINT 1M5F -9% 7 (n
8 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 nyh7FIh M5 (2)
9 SM-4051405-SE  SCREW M5 L=14 Fa° 23¥° M5 L=14 (2)
10 111-85501 SPOOL RETAINER 1h9% 7Uh A (3)
11 B3320-704-L00-A SPOOL PIN 1RY¥95E (3)
12 B3311-012-000  SPOOL REST CUSHION 1hexory (3)
13 119-66504 SPOOL REST 135958 5 (3)
14 111-85105 SPOOL REST ROD,LOWER 1Ma58 9 ¥4 (n
15 119-69508 SPOOL REST ARM A 1MA797 A (1)
16 B3317-704-000 NUT 1MAFE - PAFIH (n
17 WP-1612616-SE  WASHER 16X30X2.6 S22 3 (2)
18 B3321-704-L00  SPOOL REST ARM SUPPORT, A 1MFo7 41 A (N
19 MAO-11532000 CORD STAPLE I-y ZFITN (3)
20 SM-4061201~SE  SCREW M6 L=12 Fa* 2%y M6 L=12 ()
21 NM-6050001-SE ~ NUT M5 oYH7IYh Mb (3)
22 NM-6060001-SE  NUT M6 nyHIFIh M6 192 (n
23 SK-3382001-SE  SCREW D=3.8 L=20 whE7%y° D=3.8 L=20 (1

- 97~



17. ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS

e B f%
1
| 2-3-4 5-6

o O @:% ﬁ

11
10
8
——
| | @ﬁgﬂ
(o) T o
N A | |
" 9 | |
|
REF.NO _ _NOTE _ = PARTNO. _ __ ____ __ DESCRIPTION _ _________ SR S S ary
] B9101-552-000  ACCESSORY BOX 7Y JRYN 1 ]
2 B9109-555-000 SCREW DRIVER, LARGE ISR ]
3 B9110-012-000 SCREW DRIVER, MIDDLE N 34N - (#29) 1
4 B9111-012-000  SCREW DRIVER, SMALL NSO - (Y3-) ]
5 B9143-372-000 WRENCH (7.1 X 8.1) Y3-7F 20+ (7.1X8.1) ]
5 B9113-012-000  WRENCH (9X10) VI-7 F AN F(T3-) i
7 B9141-372-000  HEXAGONAL WRENCH, LARGE TR - AN F (2 1) ]
8 DI117-141-E00 BOBBIN TR by 2
9 B9121-220-0A0  OILER (CONTAINING NO.2 OIL) 77 5%y N024Y ]
10 MC-3210014-02  NEEDLE 134-35 £140-2 N 134-35 #140-2 2
11 T05-29808 COVER YT = - T

— 98 —



R — ViR —ER

18. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS

- 99 —

1 2 3 4
NEEDLE GAUGE SIZE| THROAT PLATE FEED NEEDLE CLAWP LEFT ASM, | NEEDLE CLAVP RIGHT ASM,
¥ #© ¥ R %Y HE(E) A 2 (R) 4
2.4
@
mm
8 230-15100 | 230-20308 |[B1402-526-HALA|B1402-526-HARA
9.5 230-15001 230-20506 |[B1402-526-KALA|B1402-526-KXARA
10 230-15001 230-20209 230-23856 230-21355
5 6 7
FEED FOOT ASM, | PRESSER FOOT ASM. | THROAT PLATE HOLDER
*UE(H) BiR(#) L4
g" } @ 1 ‘“(Cm
107-83256 | 230-18757 | 230-17007
230-22650 | 230-18658 | 230-16900
107-83355 | 230-18658 | 230-16900




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS &5l
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
eEi H__NO i H__NO mE H _NO e 2 __No
A3216-001-00A4 22 10 B1450-057-000 4 32 B9121-220-0A0 28 9 GAK-33035000 20 6
B1450-526-000 6 42 B9141-372-000 28 7 GAK-810070A0 18 39
BP-8000000-00 23 4 B1451-526-000 6 37 B9143-372-000 28 5 GAK-81007000 18 40
BT-0600401-EB 18 49 B1453-526-00A 6 51 GAK-81008000 18 41
BT-0600401-EB 20 48 B1453-526-00B 6 52 CM-3002000-B1 2 16 GAK-81009000 18 42
BT-0600401-EB 20 49 B1453-526-00C 6 53 CM-3002000-01 2 17 GAK-88040000 18 38
BT-0600401-EB 20 50 B1455-053-000 122 CM-3002001-A1 219 GAK-88040000 20 38
B1114-517-000 2 40 B1455-526-000 6 9 CM-3002001-01 2 18
B1129-051-000 2 7 B1461-245-000 1217 €Q-2020000-00 4 9 MAO-11532000 27 19
B1129-521-000 2 5 B1462-053-000 12 38 €Q-2020000-00 10 11 MC-3210014-00 6 55
B1140-526-000 2 8 B1468-053-000 12 11 €Q-2020000-00 14 45 MC-3210014-02 28 10
B1148-141-H00 22 12 B1501-141-H00 12 34 CQ-2020000-00 23 7
B1148-555-000 14 18 B1509-141-H00 1229 €Q-2520000-00 4 7 NM-6030001-SC 26 24
BI1150-141-H0A-A 2 2 B1510-141-H00 12 31 €Q-2520000-00 6 34 NM-6040001-SC 18 58
B1202-512-000 4 4 B1510-526-000-A 6 50 €Q-3030000-00 4 18 NM-6050001-SE 27 8
B1203-512-000 4 21 B1513-280-000 14 17 CS-1021211-SH 14 36 NM-6050001-SE 27 21
B1206-051-000 4 16 B1604-012-000-A 14 19 CS-147121B-SH 14 38 NM-6050001-SP 8 b5
B1210-526-000 4 17 B1610-512-000 14 20 CS-1471212-SH 14 39 NM-6050001-SP 8§ 8
B1214-019-000 4 34 B1624-380-00A 14 35 NM-6050550-SD 8 3
B1305-055-000-A 4 38 B1633-470-000 14 16 D1454-055-B00 12 8 NM-6060001-SE 27 22
B1307-055-000 4 39 B1636-581-B00 14 23 D1455-055-B00 12 7 NM-6080001-SE 18 12
B1308-055-000 4 40 B1639-051-000 4 48 D1456-055-B00 12 . 21 NM-6080001-SE 20 12
B1309-055-000 4 41 B1653-470-000 14 21 D1462-241-E00 12 18 NS-6110310-SP 8 25
B1310-055-000 4 42 B1802-053-000 16 2 D1463-241-E00 12 19 NS-6110310-SP 22 25
B1313-055-000 4 45 B1807-512-000 16 4 D3168-555-H0B 8 29 NS-6110310-SP 23 10
B1314-055-000 4 46 B1816-512-000 16 5 D3168-555-H0B 2227 NS-6110530-SP 12 27
B1401-526~0A0 6 17 B1906-526-000 4 6 D3301-772-TAB 27 1 NS-6150310-SP 10 18
B1401-526-000 6 18 B1907-526-000 4 8 D8232-141-E00 26 5 NS-6150310-SP 10 19
B1403-526-000 24 20 B3120-125-000 8 35 D9117-141-E00 21 17 NS-6150310-SP 14 70
B1403-526-000 24 26 B3125-012-000 8 37 D9117-141-E00 28 8 NS-6150310-SP 18 22
B1404-526-000 6 19 B3125-527-000 8§ 38 NS-6150310-SP 18 29
B1405-526-000 6 20 B3126-051-000 8 32 EA-9502B05-00 23 5 NS-6150310-SP 20 22
B1406-526-000 6 21 B3127-051-000 8§ 21 NS-6150310-SP 20 29
B1407-526-000 6 22 B3127-527-000 8§ 22 F1021-003-000 18 55 NS-6620310-SP 2 41
B1408-526-000 4 15 B3128-051-000 8§ 19 NS-6620310-SP 8§ 16
B1409-526-000 6 23 B3128-527-000 8§ 45 GAK-A14010A0 20 39 NS-6680320-~SP 10 17
B1410-526-000 6 28 B3129-526-000 8 34 GAK-A1401000 20 40 NS-6680320-SP 14 69
B1410-771-000 10 7 B3132-051-000 8§ 33 GAK-A14020A0 20 5l
B1412-526-0A0 6 24 B3134-521-000 8§ 23 GAK-A1403040 20 42 PA-4002002-00 18 3
B1414-232-00A 10 9 B3137-527-0A0 8 46 GAK-A16010A0 18 1 PA-4002002-00 20 3
B1414-232-00B 10 10 B3138-512-000 2 42 GAK-A16010A0 20 1 PF-0552100-~A0 18 53
B1414-232-000 10 8 B3138-527-000 8§ 43 GAK-A16020A0 18 16 PH-0200162-C0 2 12
B1414-555-000 129 B3139-527-000 8 47 GAK-A16020A0 20 16 PJ-0460590-02 18 47
B1415-526-000 6 25 B3140-527-000 8 44 GAK-A16020B0 18 17 PJ-3010605-04 18 48
B1416-526-000 6 26 B3141-527-000 8 39 GAK-A16020B0 20 17 PJ-3010651-04 18 15
B1417-526-000 6 39 B3142-527-000 8 48 GAK-A16030A0 18 2 PJ-3010651-04 20 15
B1418-526-000 6 38 B3143-527-000 8 49 GAK-A16030A0 20 2 PJ-3040652-01 18 54
B1419-526-000 6 40 B3205-210-000 22 11 GAK-A1604000 18 4 PS-0300062-KH 16 26
B1420-526-0A0 6 29 B3212-761-000 22 7 GAK-A1604000 20 4 PS-0400222-K0 6 49
B1423-051-000 6 58 B3213-205-000 22 18 GAK-A1605000 18 5 PS-0600241-00 23 11
B1423-526-000 6 41 B3214-047-000 8 28 GAK-A1605000 20 5 PS-0600562-KP 8 15
B1425-526-000 6 27 B3214-047-000 22 28 GAK-A1606000 18 18 PT-0302000-S0 10 3
B1425-526-000 24 22 B3216-047-000 22 26 GAK-A1606000 20 18 PV-0105030-00 18 46
B1427-526-000 6 13 B3305-704-000-A 27 7 GAK-A1607040 18 34 PX-0200020-00 18 45
B1429-526-0A0 6 33 B3311-012-000 27 12 GAK-A16070A0 20 34
B1431-526-000 6 8 B3311-704-000 27 5 GAK-29007000 20 41 RC-0560711-KP 22 13
B1431-528-000 6 14 B3317-704-000 27 16 GAK-29009000 20 44 RE-0500000-K0 4 53
B1432-528-000 6 15 B3318-704-L00-A 27 4 GAK-29010000 20 45 RE-0500000-K0 14 71
B1434-528-0A0 6 1 B3319-704-L00 = 27 2 GAK-29011000 20 43 RE-0500000-K0 22 14
B1434-528-000 6 2 B3320-704-L00-A 27 11 GAK-29015000 20 46 RE-0500711-KP 14 42
B1435-526-000 6 6 B3321-704-L00 - 27 18 GAK-29016000 20 47 RE-0700000-K0 6 36
B1436-526-000 6 7 B3508-512-000 23 6 GAK-33011000 18 7 RE-0700000-K0 18 25
B1437-051-000 10 12 B3526-226-000 - 23 3 GAK-33011000 20 7 RE-0700000-KO 20 25
B1437-526-00A 6 4 B3538-112-000 20 52 GAK-33012000 18 9 RE-0800000-K0 12 26
B1437-526-000 6 5 B8111-220-000 26 20 GAK-33012000 20 9 RE-1200000-K0 4 60
B1438-526-000 6 3 B8112-220-000 26 21 GAK-33013000 18 8 R0-0371801-00 12 36
B1439-528-000 6 11 B8202-205-000 26 19 GAK-33013000 20 8 R0-0742401-00 14 41
B1440-526-0A0 8 1 B8206-012-000 26 13 GAK-33014000 18 14 R0-0922702-00 22 15
B1440-526-000 § 2 B8209-012-000 26 14 GAK-33014000 20 14
B1441-526-000 8 4 B8213-012-000 26 12 GAK-33024000 18 26 SB-1200002-00 4 13
B1442-526-000 8 6 B9101-5652-000 28 1 GAK-33024000 20 26 SD-0450401-SP 6 44
B1443-526-00A 8§ 7 B9109-555-000 28 2 GAK-33027000 18 19 SD-0470281-SP 8 24
B1445-526-0AA 8§ 12 B9110-012-000 28 3 GAK-33027000 20 19 SD-0601171-SP 8 b3
B1447-526-000 8 10 B9111-012-000 28 4 GAK-33028000 18 20 SD-0640322-TP 4 54
B1448-526-000 8§ 52 B9113-012-000 28 6 GAK-33028000 20 20 SD-0640322-TP 4 55
B1449-526-000 8§ bl B9121-012-000 26 22 GAK-33035000 18 6 SD-0720331-SP 18 21

-30 -




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS L]
PART NO PAGE REF PART KO PAGE REF PART NO REF PAGE REF
oL NO % NO i NO NO
SD-0720331-SP 18 37 SS-7090520-SP § 42 TA-1270502-R0 2 26 27 6
SD-0720331-SP 20 21 SS-7090530-SP 18 36 TA-2100904-R0 2 22 27 10
SD-0720331-SP 20 37 S§-7090530-SP 20 36 TA-2351004-RO 2 25 27 13
SD-0790361-SP 18 33 SS-7090620-TP 6 12 27 15
SD-0790361-SP 20 33 SS-7090710-SP 14 52 WP-0320501-SC 26 14 50
SD-0790601-SP 14 56 SS-7091110-Tp 24 11 WP-0430801-SC 57 14 49
SD-0791051-SP 14 556 SS-7110340-SP 24 13 WP-0450801-SP 50 14 51
SD-0800422-CP 14 44 SS-7110510-SP 2 34 WP-0480856-SP 43 18 50
SD-0800481-Sp 12 37 SS-7110510-SP 14 66 WP-0480856-SP 54 18 61
5D-0900701-TP 10 16 SS-7110510-SP 26 8 WP-0482086-SD 20
SD-0900701-TP 14 43 S§-7110710-SP 8§ 54 WP-0621016-SD 13 14 33
SK-3241601-SC 26 27 SS-7110710-SP 14 65 WP-0651056-SD 54 12 14
SK-3382001-SE 27 23 SS-7110710-SP 9 WP-0651056-SD 22 12 10
SK-3482500-SC 20 56 SS-7110740-TP § 11 WP-1021016-SD 24 22 1
SK-3513200-SC 18 52 SS-7110840-SP 24 WP-1021016-SD 24 22 2
SL-4030691-SC 20 565 SS-7110910-SP 29 WP-1612616-SE 17 22 3
SL-4041091-SC 18 44 SS-7110910-SP 30 22 4
SL-4041291-SC 18 56 SS-7110910-SP 33 100-88003 24 22 b
SM-3031401-SE 26 23 SS-7110910-SP 57 101-06102 26 22 6
SM-4032501-SB 20 54 SS-7110910-Sp 1223 101-07506 34 22 8
SM-4051405-SE 27 9 SS-7110910-SP 14 59 101-07902 11 2 4
SM-4061001-SB 20 53 SS-7111140-SP 8 101-08009 31 2 6
SM-4061201-SE 27 20 SS-7111310-SP 40 101-11904 19 2 39
SM-6040552-TP 24 16 SS-7111310-TP 6 30 101-12001 16 4 52
SM-6040802-TP 16 23 SS-7111310-TP 14 67 101-12100 17 14 4
SM-6061602-TP 14 53 S§-7120760-SP 4 63 101-12209 18 14 6
SM-6061602-TP 16 21 SS-7121410-SP 18 23 101-24204 27 14 28
SM-6061610-SC 27 3 S§-7121410-8P 23 101-24204 29 14 29
SM-6081802-TP 18 13 S5-7621040-SP 12 25 101-24303 31 4 12
SM-6081802-TP 20 13 S§-7621040-SP 22 30 101-24501 20 4 11
SM-8050502-TP 14 68 SS-7681750-TP 4 25 102-01200 20 21 15
SM-80560502-TP 18 11 SS-7681760-TP 4 56 102-04709 1 2 9
SM-8050502-TP 20 11 SS-8080310-SP 6 47 102-07116 32 2 10
SM-8060802-TP 4 6l SS-8080410-TP 8 41 102-07405 30 2 11
SM-8061002-TP 4 22 SS-8080610-SP 8 40 102-14609 14 4 23
SM-9061850-SC 18 43 SS5-8080660-TP 24 19 102-156051 26 4 24
SS-1092810-SP 21 16 SS-8080660-TP 24 25 102-15069 18 4 35
SS8-2090710-SP 2 35 SS-8090410-SP 4 57 103-01950 1 4 36
§5-2090710-SP 2 36 SS-8090410-TP 6 10 103-056001 1 4 37
SS-2090716-SP 2 37 SS-8110422-TF 22 16 103-05100 3 4 44
S§-209081C6-SP 24 7 SS-8110750-SP 6 32 103-05159 2 4 47
S$S8-3090610-SP 2 38 SS-8111010-TP 6 35 103-10704 30 4 50
SS5-4110815-SP 14 62 SS-8111610-SP 22 19 103-11504 31 4 b5l
S8-56060310-SP 24 21 SS-8160710-SP 16 24 103-11604 31 10 b
SS§-5060310-SP 24 27 S§-8150710-TP 4 62 103-11801 35 10 6
S§S§-5110810-SP 24 5 $S-8150710-TF 16 28 103-11801 35 10 13
SS-6090540-SP 6 4b SS-8160760-TP 4 31 103-12106 30 10 14
S§-6090620-SP 22 21 S§5-8161160-SF 14 57 103-12106 30 10 15
SS8-6090620-SP 24 6 SS-8151150-SP 16 7 103-12213 32 12 33
SS8-6110430-TP & 13 SS-8161150-SP 16 8 103-12213 32 12 32
SS-6110480-SP 2 14 S§-8151230-SP 4 58 103-15000 1 12 15
§5-6110480-SP 18 27 55-81615560-SP 4 10 103-15109 2 14 7
S5-6110480-Sp 20 27 SS-8151780-SP 4 29 103-15208 3 14 8
SS-6110520-TP 10 20 S5-8152030-SP 4 30 103-15505 5 14 10
SS8-6110610-TP 26 6 $5-8152030-SP 16 6 103-21602 1 14 9
SS-6110610-TP 26 7 SS-8660530-TP 16 25 103-21701 2 14 14
SS-6110610-TP 26 9 SS-8660610-TP 4 33 104-39008 15 16 27
S§-6110710-SP 14 60 S$5-8660610-TP 14 37 105-02300 20 14 22
SS-6111010-SP 8§ 9 SS-8660610-TP 14 40 105-03605 43 14 24
SS-6111052-TP 2 32 SS-8660810-TP 14 15 105-09701 28 14 27
S§-6121030-Sp 22 17 SS-8660810-TP 16 9 105-28800 10 14 46
$S-6121050-SP 12 39 $5-8661030-SP 4 14 105-29600 15 14 47
SS-6121050-SP 14 63 SS-8661040-TP 14 72 105-29808 11 14 48
SS-6121210-SP 18 10 SS-8680540-SP 4 27 105-39906 16 16 1
SS§-6121210-SP 20 10 SS-8680730-SP 4 28 106-18304 9 16 3
$S-6121610-TP 10 21 SS-8681650-TP 4 26 107-04104 23 16 12
§S-6121610-TP 10 22 SS-8681950-Sp 4 59 107-04153 22 16 13
SS-6121610-TP 14 58 SS-9111010-SP 6 59 107-23104 14 16 10
SS5-6121610-TP 14 61 SS-9151440-CP 14 12 107-48101 25 16 14
SS-6151040-SP 18 28 SS-9161610-SP 12 22 107-72952 18 16 15
SS-6151040-SP 20 . 28 107-83306 15 121
SS-6621210-SP 8 17 TA-1250406-R0 2 27 107-83355 14 12 3
$§-6661110~SP 4 49 TA-1250504-R0 2 21 110-71800 35 12 4
SS-6661110-SP 14 64 TA-1250504-R0 2 23 110-72204 36 12 6
SS-7080520-SP 2 13 TA-1250504-R0 2 24 110-72402 30 12 6
S§-7090520-SP 2 31 TA-1250504-R0 2 28 111-85105 14 12 13

-31 -




NUMETRICAL INDEX OF PARTS g%

PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
ki E N0 ik d H N0 e H_ N i H_NO
230-07206 12 16
230-07305 14 25
230-07404 2 3
230-07503 24 3
230-07602 24 4
230-07909 16 11
230-08006 4 20
230-08055 4 19
230-08105 16 20
230-08303 10 4
230-10101 4 5
230-10259 6 48
230-10267 6 46
230-10275 6 16
230-10309 6 31
230-10408 10 2
230-10507 6 56
230-10606 12 12
230-12602 26 17
230-12701 26 11
230-12859 26 1
230-12909 26 2
230-13006 26 3
230-13105 26 4
230-15001 24 1
230-16900 24 2
230-18609 24 9
230-18658 24 8
230-19409 24 10
230-20209 24 12
230-21306 24 18
230-21306 24 24
230-21355 24 23
230-23856 24 17
230-25000 21 2
230-25307 21 11
230-25406 21 12
230-25802 21 6
230-26107 21 8
230-26206 21 9
230-26404 21 13
230-27063 21 3
230-29002 21 5
230-29051 21 1
230-29069 21 4
230-29101 21 7
230-29200 21 10

-32 —




wdlLBECE

JUKI CORPORATION

JUKI (&%

HEBLKRYD, SHEBE
To order or for further
information,

please contact :

KIDA—Y Y2 PRBRURDEDFELRLEFET 2B HYET,

* The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commodity without notice.
KIDA—Y YRR, 1996498 RECHKTBTER LLLDTYT,

* This paris list is edited in accordance with the product specifications as of September 1996.

96 - 09 Printedin Japan (F)






